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28-Jun-24

Geography

| WAM 42 days / WAL 42 days |

Treasury Debt 2,519,326,000 35.56%

UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AN

GB0OBSGJFZ64
GB00BXRJ4080
GB00BP24ST95
GB00BP243M73
GB00BSGJ8Z73
GB00BSGJ4J36
GB00BSGJ1P80
GB00BP246733
GBOOBSGHT257
GB00OBSGHMX77
GB00BSGHQV34
GBOOBSGHFM79
GB00BP24QP18
GB00BP248T97
GB00BP24NW79
GB00BP24HW51
GB00BP24LW30
GB00BP24BC36
GB00BP241239

236,647,000
250,000,000
85,400,000
880,000
300,000,000
25,000,000
386,918,000
78,628,000
75,000,000
25,700,000
19,922,000
110,000,000
85,819,000
218,468,000
21,439,000
154,400,000
101,900,000
251,278,000
91,927,000

3.34%
3.53%
1.21%
0.01%
4.23%
0.35%
5.46%
1.11%
1.06%
0.36%
0.28%
1.55%
1.21%
3.08%
0.30%
2.18%
1.44%
3.55%
1.30%

30-Dec-24
23-Sep-24
16-Sep-24
15-Jul-24
16-Dec-24
2-Dec-24
25-Nov-24
22-Jul-24
4-Nov-24
21-Oct-24
28-Oct-24
1-Jul-24
9-Sep-24
29-Jul-24
2-Sep-24
19-Aug-24
27-Aug-24
5-Aug-24
8-Jul-24

30-Dec-24
23-Sep-24
16-Sep-24
15-Jul-24
16-Dec-24
2-Dec-24
25-Nov-24
22-Jul-24
4-Nov-24
21-Oct-24
28-Oct-24
1-Jul-24
9-Sep-24
29-Jul-24
2-Sep-24
19-Aug-24
27-Aug-24
5-Aug-24
8-Jul-24

NA
NA
NA
NR
NA
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR

NA
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Treasury Repurchase Agreement 2,850,000,000 40.23%

DBS BANK LTD

DBS BANK LTD

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
MUFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC

MUFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC

MUFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC

MUFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC

MUFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC

MUFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK/THE
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK/THE
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK/THE
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK/THE
SANTANDER UK PLC

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK

CREDIT AGRICOLE CORPORATE AND INVESTMENT BANK SA
DBS BANK LTD

CREDIT AGRICOLE CORPORATE AND INVESTMENT BANK SA
MUFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC

MUFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC

MUFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

27,644,068
22,355,932
58,043,750

109,297,500
14,527,500
35,707,500
66,573,750
65,850,000
14,122,713
38,148,660
48,210,113
46,059,184
18,090,586
35,368,744

100,000,000
98,310,000
87,697,500
13,992,500

100,000,000

100,000,000
24,531,627
25,468,373

300,000,000
55,402,000

117,439,920

127,158,080

200,000,000
50,000,000

200,000,000
71,766,182
38,563,904
89,669,914
14,511,250
57,905,000
65,600,000
66,522,500

109,076,250
36,385,000

100,000,000

0.39%
0.32%
0.82%
1.54%
0.21%
0.50%
0.94%
0.93%
0.20%
0.54%
0.68%
0.65%
0.26%
0.50%
1.41%
1.39%
1.24%
0.20%
1.41%
1.41%
0.35%
0.36%
4.23%
0.78%
1.66%
1.80%
2.82%
0.71%
2.82%
1.01%
0.54%
1.27%
0.21%
0.82%
0.93%
0.94%
1.54%
0.51%
1.41%

2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24

2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
2-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24

P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1

A-1+
A-1+
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1+
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Government Agency Repurchase Agreel
TRI-PARTY NATWEST MARKETS PLC
TRI-PARTY GOLDMAN SACHS INTERNATIO
TRI-PARTY JP MORGAN SECURITIES PLC
TRI-PARTY NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK
TRI-PARTY BNP PARIBAS

1,580,300,000
200,000,000
300,000,000
300,000,000
250,000,000
330,300,000

22.31%
2.82%
4.23%
4.23%
3.53%
4.66%

1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24

1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24

P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1
P-1

A-1
A-1
A-1
A-1+
A-1
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United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
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Position Description IE00B43PVC83 % Par —— Maturity Rating S&P Rating Geography
TRI-PARTY HSBC BANK PLC 100,000,000  1.41% 1-Jul-24 1-Jul-24 P-1 A-l United Kingdom
TRI-PARTY BARCLAYS BANK PLC 100,000,000  1.41% 1-Jul-24 1-Jul-24 P-1 A-l United Kingdom
Other 135,000,000 1.91%

CASH 135,000,000  1.91% 1-Jul-24  29-Jun-24 P-1 A-l United States

TOTAL 7,084,626,000 100.00%

Notes:

Please note that the total par value may not match the reported net asset value of the fund for the date indicated on this unaudited Schedule of Investments (“SOI”). This
unaudited report aims to show traded positions, settled and unsettled, which are held within the fund as at the date indicated above excluding cash, any balances left at
the custodian, accrued income and/or payables/receivables. An estimated total Par, % Par and the WAM/WAL is provided only on the basis of the positions listed. The
total par value should not be used as a replacement for the total size of the fund as at the date indicated above. The total fund size can be found on the monthly factsheet.

The valuations attached to the investments in the SOI are unofficial valuations provided by the investment manager of the fund to shareholders for convenience purposes
only and should not be deemed as representative of the current or future investments of the fund. There may be some differences between the unofficial valuation
provided in this SOI and the official valuations for investments prepared by the administrator of the fund or other reports prepared by the investment manager of the fund.
As a result, shareholders should not rely on this SOI, including, without limitation, the unofficial valuations it provides. The official valuations for the fund’s investments are

mvimtlalda fomon Plaal P Al ima omm it

Securities listed in this document are denominated in the base currency of the fund.
The “Country” data point within this SOI represents BlackRock’s view of each security’s country risk.
The following notes should also be read in conjunction with this SOI:

The Institutional Cash Series plc (the “Company”) is an investment company with variable capital and having segregated liability between its funds incorporated with
limited liability under the laws of Ireland. The Company is an umbrella undertaking for collective investment in transferable securities (UCITS) governed by Irish law and
authorized by the Central Bank of Ireland. The Company has obtained the status of “recognized scheme” for the purposes of the UK Financial Services and Markets Act
2000. Some or all of the protections provided by the UK regulatory system will not apply to investments in the Company. Compensation under the UK Financial Services
Compensation Scheme will generally not be available. There is no guarantee or insurance of investments in the fund by any government agency, including the Federal
Nanncit Inciirancra Camnanu

Nothing herein constitutes an offer to invest in the Company. Any decision to invest must be based solely on the information contained in the Company’s Prospectus, Key
Investor Information Document (“KIID”) and the latest half-yearly report and unaudited accounts and/or annual report and audited accounts. Investors should read the
relevant KIID and the Company’s Prospectus for disclosure of the relevant risks, investment objectives, charges and expenses. The distribution of this information in
certain jurisdictions may be restricted and, persons into whose possession this information comes are required to inform themselves about and to observe such
restrictions. Investors should take their own independent advice prior to making a decision to invest in this fund about the suitability of the fund for their particular
circumstances, including in relation to taxation, and should inform themselves as to the legal requirements of applying for an investment.

Past performance is not a guide to future performance and should not be the sole factor of consideration when selecting a product.

Investments in the fund are not deposits with a bank or deposit-taking institution. While distributing shares of the fund seek to maintain a stable net asset value per share,
investors may lose money by investing in the funds.

The views expressed do not constitute investment advice or research and are subject to change.

Issued by BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited, authorized and regulated by the Financial Services Authority. Registered office: 12 Throgmorton Avenue. Tel:
020 7743 3000. Registered in England No. 2020394. For your protection telephone calls are usually recorded. BlackRock is a trading name of BlackRock Investment
Management (UK) Limited.
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