			overnment Liquidity Fund  Maturity or			Final	Moody's	CNAV	28-Jun-24
osition Description	IE00B43PVC83	ISIN	Par	% Par	Reset	Maturity	Rating	S&P Rating	Geograp
WAM 42 days / WAL 42 days	7								
asury Debt			2,519,326,000	35.56%					
TED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN	AN	GB00BSGJFZ64	236,647,000	3.34%	30-Dec-24	30-Dec-24	NA	NA	United Kingdo
TED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN	AN	GB00BXRJ4080	250,000,000	3.53%	23-Sep-24	23-Sep-24	NA	A-1+	United Kingdo
TED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN	AN	GB00BP24ST95	85,400,000	1.21%	16-Sep-24	16-Sep-24	NA	A-1+	United Kingd
TED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN	AN	GB00BP243M73	880,000	0.01%	15-Jul-24	15-Jul-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingd
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN	AN	GB00BSGJ8Z73	300,000,000	4.23%	16-Dec-24	16-Dec-24	NA	A-1+	United Kingd
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN	AN	GB00BSGJ4J36	25,000,000	0.35%	2-Dec-24	2-Dec-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingd
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN	AN	GB00BSGJ1P80	386,918,000	5.46%	25-Nov-24	25-Nov-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingd
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN		GB00BP246733	78,628,000	1.11%	22-Jul-24	22-Jul-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingdo
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN		GB00BSGHT257	75,000,000	1.06%	4-Nov-24	4-Nov-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingdo
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN		GB00BSGHMX77	25,700,000	0.36%	21-Oct-24	21-Oct-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingd
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN		GB00BSGHQV34	19,922,000	0.28%	28-Oct-24	28-Oct-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingd
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN		GB00BSGHFM79	110,000,000	1.55%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingd
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN		GB00B934N W/79	85,819,000	1.21%	9-Sep-24	9-Sep-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingd
									_
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN		GB00BP248T97	218,468,000	3.08%	29-Jul-24	29-Jul-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingd
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN		GB00BP24NW79	21,439,000	0.30%	2-Sep-24	2-Sep-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingdo
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN		GB00BP24HW51	154,400,000	2.18%	19-Aug-24	19-Aug-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingd
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN		GB00BP24LW30	101,900,000	1.44%	27-Aug-24	27-Aug-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingd
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN		GB00BP24BC36	251,278,000	3.55%	5-Aug-24	5-Aug-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingd
ITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN	AN	GB00BP241239	91,927,000	1.30%	8-Jul-24	8-Jul-24	NR	A-1+	United Kingd
asury Repurchase Agreement			2,850,000,000	40.23%					
S BANK LTD			27,644,068	0.39%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1+	United Kingd
S BANK LTD			22,355,932	0.32%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1+	United Kingd
NADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMM	ERCE		58,043,750	0.82%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
NADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMM			109,297,500	1.54%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
NADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMM			14,527,500	0.21%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
NADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMM			35,707,500	0.50%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
NADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMM			66,573,750	0.94%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
NADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMM			65,850,000	0.93%		2-Jul-24 2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
	ENGE				2-Jul-24				_
FG SECURITIES EMEA PLC			14,122,713	0.20%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
IFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC			38,148,660	0.54%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
IFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC			48,210,113	0.68%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
IFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC			46,059,184	0.65%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
IFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC			18,090,586	0.26%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
JFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC			35,368,744	0.50%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingde
NK OF NOVA SCOTIA			100,000,000	1.41%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
NK OF NOVA SCOTIA			98,310,000	1.39%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingde
NK OF NOVA SCOTIA			87,697,500	1.24%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingde
NK OF NOVA SCOTIA			13,992,500	0.20%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingde
RONTO-DOMINION BANK/THE			100,000,000	1.41%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1+	United Kingd
RONTO-DOMINION BANK/THE			100,000,000	1.41%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1+	United Kingd
RONTO-DOMINION BANK/THE			24,531,627	0.35%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1+	United Kingd
RONTO-DOMINION BANK/THE			25,468,373	0.36%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1+	United Kingd
NTANDER UK PLC			300,000,000	4.23%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
ANDARD CHARTERED BANK			55,402,000	0.78%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
ANDARD CHARTERED BANK			117,439,920	1.66%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
ANDARD CHARTERED BANK							P-1 P-1		_
	INIVECTMENT DANK OA		127,158,080	1.80%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24		A-1	United Kingd
EDIT AGRICOLE CORPORATE AND	IIIVESTIVIENT DANK SA		200,000,000	2.82%	2-Jul-24	2-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
S BANK LTD	INDUCTABLE CONTRACTOR		50,000,000	0.71%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1+	United Kingd
EDIT AGRICOLE CORPORATE AND	INVESTMENT BANK SA		200,000,000	2.82%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
FG SECURITIES EMEA PLC			71,766,182	1.01%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
FG SECURITIES EMEA PLC			38,563,904	0.54%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
FG SECURITIES EMEA PLC			89,669,914	1.27%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
NADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMM	ERCE		14,511,250	0.21%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
NADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMM	ERCE		57,905,000	0.82%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
NADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMM	ERCE		65,600,000	0.93%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
NADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMM	ERCE		66,522,500	0.94%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
NADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMM			109,076,250	1.54%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
NADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMM			36,385,000	0.51%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
K OF NOVA SCOTIA			100,000,000	1.41%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
vernment Agency Penurebase Agre	ement		1,580,300,000	22.31%					
vernment Agency Repurchase Agre -PARTY NATWEST MARKETS PLC	sment		200,000,000	22.31%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
	ATIO						P-1		_
-PARTY GOLDMAN SACHS INTERN			300,000,000	4.23%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24		A-1	United Kingd
I-PARTY JP MORGAN SECURITIES I			300,000,000	4.23%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingd
	1K		250,000,000	3.53%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1+	United Kingd
I-PARTY NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BAI I-PARTY BNP PARIBAS	***		330,300,000	4.66%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingdo

## UNAUDITED Schedule of Investments By Security Type BlackRock ICS Sterling Government Liquidity Fund

UNAUDITED Schedule of Investments By Security Type BlackRock ICS Sterling Government Liquidity Fund								CNAV	28-Jun-24
Position Description	IE00B43PVC83	ISIN	Par	% Par	Maturity or Reset	Final Maturity	Moody's Rating	S&P Rating	Geography
TRI-PARTY HSBC BANK PLC			100,000,000	1.41%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingdom
TRI-PARTY BARCLAYS BANK PLC			100,000,000	1.41%	1-Jul-24	1-Jul-24	P-1	A-1	United Kingdom
Other			135,000,000	1.91%					
CASH			135,000,000	1.91%	1-Jul-24	29-Jun-24	P-1	A-1	United States
TOTAL			7,084,626,000	100.00%					

## Notes:

Please note that the total par value may not match the reported net asset value of the fund for the date indicated on this unaudited Schedule of Investments ("SOI"). This unaudited report aims to show traded positions, settled and unsettled, which are held within the fund as at the date indicated above excluding cash, any balances left at the custodian, accrued income and/or payables/receivables. An estimated total Par, % Par and the WAM/WAL is provided only on the basis of the positions listed. The total par value should not be used as a replacement for the total size of the fund as at the date indicated above. The total fund size can be found on the monthly factsheet.

The valuations attached to the investments in the SOI are unofficial valuations provided by the investment manager of the fund to shareholders for convenience purposes only and should not be deemed as representative of the current or future investments of the fund. There may be some differences between the unofficial valuation provided in this SOI and the official valuations for investments prepared by the administrator of the fund or other reports prepared by the investment manager of the fund. As a result, shareholders should not rely on this SOI, including, without limitation, the unofficial valuations it provides. The official valuations for the fund's investments are

Securities listed in this document are denominated in the base currency of the fund.

The "Country" data point within this SOI represents BlackRock's view of each security's country risk.

## The following notes should also be read in conjunction with this SOI:

The Institutional Cash Series plc (the "Company") is an investment company with variable capital and having segregated liability between its funds incorporated with limited liability under the laws of Ireland. The Company is an umbrella undertaking for collective investment in transferable securities (UCITS) governed by Irish law and authorized by the Central Bank of Ireland. The Company has obtained the status of "recognized scheme" for the purposes of the UK Financial Services and Markets Act 2000. Some or all of the protections provided by the UK regulatory system will not apply to investments in the Company. Compensation under the UK Financial Services Compensation Scheme will generally not be available. There is no guarantee or insurance of investments in the fund by any government agency, including the Federal Deposit Insurance Company.

Nothing herein constitutes an offer to invest in the Company. Any decision to invest must be based solely on the information contained in the Company's Prospectus, Key Investor Information Document ("KIID") and the latest half-yearly report and unaudited accounts and/or annual report and audited accounts. Investors should read the relevant KIID and the Company's Prospectus for disclosure of the relevant risks, investment objectives, charges and expenses. The distribution of this information in certain jurisdictions may be restricted and, persons into whose possession this information comes are required to inform themselves about and to observe such restrictions. Investors should take their own independent advice prior to making a decision to invest in this fund about the suitability of the fund for their particular circumstances, including in relation to taxation, and should inform themselves as to the legal requirements of applying for an investment.

Past performance is not a guide to future performance and should not be the sole factor of consideration when selecting a product.

Investments in the fund are not deposits with a bank or deposit-taking institution. While distributing shares of the fund seek to maintain a stable net asset value per share, investors may lose money by investing in the funds.

The views expressed do not constitute investment advice or research and are subject to change.

Issued by BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited, authorized and regulated by the Financial Services Authority. Registered office: 12 Throgmorton Avenue. Tel: 020 7743 3000. Registered in England No. 2020394. For your protection telephone calls are usually recorded. BlackRock is a trading name of BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited.